
NORTH PORT PD 
PROJECT UPDATES 

2023823 
December 10, 2024 

----- SCHENKEL 
SHULTZ 



Agenda 
Topics & Times 

1. WHERE WE ARE 

• Staffing Projections 

• Budget Summary 

2. PD HEADQUARTERS 

• Updated Exterior Renderings 

---- SCHENKEL 
SHULTZ 



WHERE WEARE 
North Port PD 



Staff Organization & Deployment 
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Current & Future Staff Projections 

• Current Staff Profile (2024) 

215 Total Staff: 159 Sworn/ 56 Civilian 

• Near-term Planning Milestone (2035) 

371 Total Staff: 265 Sworn/ 106 Civilian 

• Mid-term Plann·ng Milestone {2050) 

561 Total Staff: 401 Sworn/ 160 Civilians 

• Long-term Planning Mi estone (2070} 

922 Total Staff: 659 Sworn/ 263 Civilians 
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Project Scope Components 

Police Headquarters Building 
SRT / Special Operations Garage 
Vehicle Upfit Garage 

Shell Space 
Intended to address growth to year 2065 
Impound Lot 
All enclosed with fence with partial roof 
Covered Parking Canopies over vehicle stalls 

Sitework - wetlands and non-wetland areas 
Includes boardwalks 

Sitework - utilities extensions 
Perimeter screen wall, fence and gates 
Fueling Station 

Total Construction Cost 

Other Project Costs 
Includes AIE CA fees, GC's, Furniture, Contingency, IT, etc. 

Encumbered A/E & Pre-Construction Costs 

PROJECT BUDGET 
.. Due to previous math error, numbers have been aqjusted 

Building Area 
square feet 

108,900 
7,400 
5,230 

30,000 

I Budget$ 

$ 78,000,000 
$ 1,700,000 
$ 1,200,000 

$ 9,200,000 

$ 1,800,000 

$ 800,000 

$ 3,700,000 

$ 2,900,000 
$ 1,200,000 
$ 2,100,000 

$ 102,600,000 

$ 16,200,000 

$ 4,000,000 

$ 122,800,000 
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Growth to 2065 
$122 M 

KEY ELEMENTS INCLUDED: 
Police Headquarters: 
SRT Garage: 
Vehicle Upfit Garage: 
Shell Space: 
Cov./ Encl. Impound Lot: 
PD Parking: 

- Paved Stalls: 
- Covered & Paved Stalls: 
- Stabilized Grass Overflow: 

Public Parking: 
Wetland 1 - Mitigation 
Fuel Station w/ Canopy 

109,000 S.F. 
7,400 S.F. 
5,200 S.F. 

30,600 S.F. 
18,200 S.F. 

388 Total 
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PD HEADQUARTERS 
North Port 



Exterior Desi 
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Exterior Design 
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Exterior Design 
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Lobby 
MOBILE INSPIRATION ____ _ 

CONCRETE WALL 
TEXTURE IDEA 

TILE FLOOR IDEA 

PORTAL IDEA 

PAINT PALETTE 

WOOD CEILING 
COLOR 
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